# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constantine G. Pergantis		08/05/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NITELITES FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	6107 Market Avenue	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1872819	NITE LITES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6958

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch
Address Line 1: 2000 Courthouse Plaza N.E.

Address Line 2: 10 W. Second St.

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 540914-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore D. Lienesch

Total Attachments: 1

source=nitelitesassign#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 18/281

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0845

08/27/2004 15:08 FAX 240 395 0432

AMERICAN TITLE

B 004/004

### Exhibit B

Reg. No. 1872819

Atty Docket: 590914.003

# MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONSTANTINE G. PERGANTIS, having a place of business at 10636 Chiabolm Landing Terrace, North Potomac, Maryland, 02878 ("Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a corresp trademark known as "NITE LITES and Design" ("Trademark") and United States Trademark Registration No. 1872819 therefor ("Registration"), as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademant Office;

WHEREAS, NITELITES FRANCHISE EYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Obio having a place of business at 6107 Market Ave., Franklin, OH 45005 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned the Trademark and the Registration to Assignee by an agreement entitled TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT dated August 5, 2004 and the parties now desire to execute this MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT in a form suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby anknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and the right to sue for past infringement thereof, and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, its lawful representatives will sign all papers, and make all rightful paths, and do all sets which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider reasonably accessary in connection with effecting such assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, hereby signs this Agreement as of the date and year written below.

STANTINE G

Date: August 5 2004

County of

2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above On this Studey of County and State, personally appeared the above named Constanting G. Pergantia personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free set and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

GERIS. ALPHER Notary Public State of Maryland Managomery County My commission sup, February 1, 2007

17

Volumy Public

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 08/27/2004